Agreement, compensation for Amendment No. 2 services shall in no event exceed

FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($40,000) without additional authorization

from the City.  In no event shall total compensation for work performed pursuant

to this Agreement, Amendment No. 1, and Amendment No. 2 exceed TWO

HUNDRED NINETY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN

DOLLARS AND TWELVE CENTS ($296,297.12) without additional

authorization from the City.  Payment by City under this Agreement shall not be

deemed a waiver of defects, even if such defects were known to the City at the 

time of payment.” 

2. Except as otherwise provided in this Amendment, the Agreement shall continue in